

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20412/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2011 in WP No. 3994/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUDAM SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay R. Sambre, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, learned counsel appears
on caveat and accepts notice for respondent No.3. Notice
to others.Interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High
Court.(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master